

2103-057 Cottonwood Branch Stream Stabilization Opened 6/10/2021 at 11:00 AM CDT				A & B Construction LLC		Austin Filter Systems		C. Green Scaping, LP		Davis Construction		J.B. & Co. LLC		KEC Retaining Walls & Construction	
		TOTAL COST		\$ 3,499,040.00		\$ 5,213,861.00		\$ 3,651,164.79		\$ 4,155,899.00		\$ 3,719,640.00		\$ 3,435,652.20	
#	ItemDescription	Quantity Required	UOM	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#1-1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
#1-2	Project Sign	2.00	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 2,185.00
#1-3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
#1-4	Temporary Erosion Control	1.00	LS	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,202.50	\$ 52,202.50	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,763.00	\$ 16,763.00
#1-5	General Site Preparation (Entire Site)	1.00	LS	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 29,260.99	\$ 29,260.99
#1-6	General Excavation	5549.00	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 83,235.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 221,960.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 133,176.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 166,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 194,215.00
#1-7	Gabion Wall	1075.00	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 376,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 298,312.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 349,375.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 340,775.00
#1-8	Scourlok Gabion Wall	1406.00	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 281,200.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 471,010.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 221,445.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 264,328.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 210,900.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 569,430.00
#1-9	18" Dia Rock Rip Rap, 24" Deep	1547.00	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 270,725.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 309,400.00	\$ 218.25	\$ 337,632.75	\$ 160.00	\$ 247,520.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 270,725.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 123,760.00
#1-10	16" Thick Gabion Mattress	2245.00	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 280,625.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 639,825.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 273,890.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 345,730.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 392,875.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 516,350.00
#1-11	Pyramat 75 Green Gabion Mattress	95.00	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 44,175.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 24,985.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 43,985.00
#1-12	Geocell Erosion Control Matting and Erosion Control Blanket	2335.00	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 198,475.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 98,070.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 91,065.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 116,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 42,030.00
#1-13	PP5-Xtreme Turf Reinforcement Erosion Control Matting	5687.00	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 682,440.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 739,310.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 563,013.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 710,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 796,180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,244.00
#1-14	Planting Bed Prep 2" Compost (Non Trail Areas)	130.00	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 13,975.00
#1-15	Native Seed Mix and Temporary Irrigation (Non Trail Areas)	21015.00	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,015.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,152.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,030.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 37,827.00
#1-16	Live Staking	197.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 44.06	\$ 8,679.82	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,670.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 42.05	\$ 8,283.85
#1-17	Repurposed Jersey Barrier Bendway Weirs	12.00	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 27,720.00
#1-18	Coir Log Toe	352.00	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 14.17	\$ 4,987.84
#1-19	Sod and Temporary Irrigation (Non Trail Areas)	40680.00	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 61,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,680.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 22,374.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 71,190.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 79,326.00
#1-20	Remove and Replace Gabion Wall	18.00	CY	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,670.00
#1-21	Concrete Trail with Toe Wall	110.00	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 149.94	\$ 16,493.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,400.00
#1-22	20" PVC 40 Sleeve for Irrigation Line and Lowering	30.00	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 954.60
#1-23	Trail - Clearing and Grubbing Existing Planting	80000.00	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 36,000.00
#1-24	Tree Removal (Entire Site)	63.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 566.67	\$ 35,700.21	\$ 760.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 635.25	\$ 40,020.75
#1-25	Trail - 4" Pedestrian Concrete, Natural Grey, Medium Broom Finish	6300.00	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 43,785.00
#1-26	Trail - Stone Seat Wall, Lueders Limestone Block	4.00	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 518.86	\$ 2,075.44
#1-27	Trail - Boardwalk - Metal Grating 8 ft Width	295.00	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 413,000.00	\$ 2,162.24	\$ 372,360.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 739.06	\$ 218,022.70
#1-28	Trail - Boardwalk - Metal Grating and Handrails 8 ft Width	70.00	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 2,106.57	\$ 147,459.90	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,510.10	\$ 105,707.00
#1-29	Trail - Fishing Pier - Metal Grating 8ft Width Boardwalk	47.00	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 2,100.64	\$ 98,730.08	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 63,732.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 1,412.23	\$ 66,374.81
#1-30	Trail - Fishing Pier - Metal Grating 15' Fishing Area	16.00	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 78,720.00	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 21,536.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,960.83	\$ 63,373.28
#1-31	Trail - 911 Location Sign and 1/4 Mile Marker	1.00	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
#1-32	Trail - Trash Receptacle	2.00	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 2,415.00
#1-33	Trail - Flood Warning Sign	2.00	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00
#1-34	Trail - Pet Waste Station	1.00	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
#1-35	Trail - Landscape Amenity (Large Boulder) 24-48" Size	14.00	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 518.86	\$ 7,264.04
#1-36	Trail - Landscape Amenity (Small Boulder) 12-18" Size	40.00	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 518.86	\$ 20,754.40
#1-37	Trail - Landscape Amenity (Fieldstone) Each Piece roughly 0.675 tons	350.00	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 180,250.00	\$ 507.43	\$ 177,600.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 518.86	\$ 181,601.00
#1-38	Trail - Planting Bed Prep 2" Compost Distributed at Geocell and Seed Locations	178.00	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,324.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 27,412.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 19,135.00
#1-39	Trail - Sod	4150.00	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,784.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,150.00
#1-40	Trail - Native Seed Mix	28850.00	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,327.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,850.00
#1-41	Trail - Landscaping Maintenance Until Acceptance	1.00	LS	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 73,999.55	\$ 73,999.55
#1-42	Trail - Trees (3" Caliper)	11.00	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 670.90	\$ 7,379.90	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 8,855.00
#1-43	Trail - Tree Gator Bag (1 Per Tree)	11.00	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 54.95	\$ 604.45
#1-44	Temporary Irrigation (Sod and Seed)	33000.00	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 31,350.00
	Sub Total				\$ 3,113,245.00		\$ 4,716,011.00		\$ 3,336,498.61		\$ 3,739,382.00		\$ 3,288,520.00		\$ 3,155,879.70
#2-1	General Excavation	150.00	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
#2-2	18" Dia Rock Rip Rap, 24" Deep	85.00	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 221.15	\$ 18,797.75	\$ 167.00	\$ 14,195.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 79.56	\$ 6,762.60
#2-3	Sod and Temporary Irrigation	100.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 495.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,575.00
#2-4	Concrete Flowable Fill	210.00	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 6,195.00
	Subtotal				\$ 22,925.00		\$ 30,300.00		\$ 30,292.75		\$ 27,755.00		\$ 37,650.00		\$ 19,487.60
#3-1	General Excavation	120.00	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52.83	\$ 6,339.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 4,260.00
#3-2	PP5-Xtreme Turf Reinforcement Erosion Control Matting	775.00	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 104,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 100,750.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 96,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00
#3-3	18" Dia Rock Riprap 24" Deep	190.00	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 221.25	\$ 42,037.50	\$ 167.00	\$ 31,730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 79.56	\$ 15,116.40
#3-4	Live Staking	275.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 44.04	\$ 12,111.00	\$ 63.00					